

From: The Chief Traffic Officer,
Lahore.

To: The Chairman,
Transparency International, Pakistan,
4-C, Mezzanine Floor, Khayaban-e-Ittehad,
Phase VII, Defense Housing Authority,
Karachi.

No. 19698 /NAZAR -CTPL-LHR


Dated 21/11- /2017.

Subject: VIOLATION OF PUNJAB PROCUREMENT RULES 2014, CHIEF TRAFFIC POLICE LINES, LAHORE'S TENDER NOTICE FOR PURCHASE OF UPS WITH BATTERIES.

MEMORANDUM.

With reference to your office Memo: No. TL17/0811/15A, dated 08.11.2017 on the subject cited above.

2. It is intimated that this office has completed all codal formalities regarding tender procurement for the purchase of ups with batteries, under Punjab Procurement Rules 2014. The tender was submitted for advertisement to Director General Public Relation, Punjab, Lahore vide this office letter No.17603/CTO-Nazar dated 30.10.2017 and received dairy No.19744 to above said office on the same day.
3. It is further submitted that advertisement was floated into daily national newspapers (Jung & Dawn) (Copy enclosed) after 7 days, due to the negligence of DGPR.
4. Moreover, a corrigendum has been sent to PPRA & DGPR vide this office letter No.19224/19225/CTO-Nazar dated 14.11.2017 for extension in time for submission/opening of bid.


(RAI EJAZ AHMAD)PSP,
Chief Traffic Officer,
Lahore.

Copies forwarded for the information.

1. Chief Minister, Government of Punjab, Lahore
2. Director General, NAB, Lahore
3. Chief Secretary, Government of Punjab, Lahore
4. Registrar, Lahore High Court, Lahore
5. Managing Director, Punjab PRA, Lahore